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Sörenberg 2023 FIS Para Alpine Ski
Slalom 1 (Men)
Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Stoffel Olivia (BSV)
CHIEF OF RACE Achermann Pascal (ZSSV)
REFEREE Trautner Mauritz
COURSE CHIEF Felder Armin (ZSSV)
TIMEKEEPER Lüscher Remo (ZSSV)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sonnig
SNOW hart
AIR TEMPERATURE 0,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Caduff Kevin
- A - Schmidt Bigna
- B - Hermann Eskil
- C - Rauen Moritz
- D - Boscacci Nicola
- E - Raap Manon

Jegler Ralf
- A - Schmidt Bigna
- B - Hermann Eskil
- C - Rauen Moritz
- D - Boscacci Nicola
- E - Raap Manon

COURSE Ochsenweid Ochsenweid
START 1275 m 1275 m
FINISH 1135 m 1135 m
DROP 140 m 140 m
LENGTH 525 m 525 m
HOMOLOGATION 13618/09/20 13618/09/20
GATES 50 50
DIRECTIONS 49 49
STARTING TIME 09:30 10:30

APPLIED PENALTY: 81,66      CALCULATED PENALTY: 81,66 F = 610
Number of competitors: 23, Number of NSA: 7
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Rnk Bib Name Guide Year Nat SpCl Run 1 H (Rnk) Run 2 H (Rnk) Time H Gap H Points

  Men / Vision Impaired  

1 11 RAUEN Alexander Huebner Monica 2001 GER B3 43.84 (1) 43.28 (1) 1:27.12 106,43

2 12 LUETCHFORD James Goode Jacob 1984 GBR B2 54.12 (2) 53.67 (2) 1:47.79 20.67 257,04

3 10 BLEIKER Marc Tresch Benjamin 2002 SUI B2 56.50 (3) 56.32 (3) 1:52.82 25.70 293,69

  Men / Standing  

1 19 CUCHE Robin 1998 SUI LW9-1 40.46 (1) 43.26 (1) 1:23.72 81,66

2 15 PFYL Thomas 1987 SUI LW9-2 43.94 (2) 43.44 (2) 1:27.38 3.66 108,33

3 20 GLOETZNER Christoph 2003 GER LW2 44.18 (3) 44.08 (3) 1:28.26 4.54 114,74

4 16 KRESS Leander 2001 GER LW2 45.16 (4) 46.08 (5) 1:31.24 7.52 136,45

5 13 GMUER Theo 1996 SUI LW9-1 47.59 (5) 45.64 (4) 1:33.23 9.51 150,95

6 18 SIERRO Emerick 2006 SUI LW9-2 51.62 (6) 51.37 (6) 1:42.99 19.27 222,06

7 17 WILDHABER Janosch 2006 SUI LW9-2 55.44 (7) 54.80 (8) 1:50.24 26.52 274,89

8 14 GEX Brandon 1992 SUI LW9-2 55.90 (8) 54.47 (7) 1:50.37 26.65 275,84

9 21 ROTACH Ueli 2002 SUI LW3 55.94 (9) 54.90 (9) 1:50.84 27.12 279,26

10 26 BYAMBADORJ Tserenpuntsag 2001 MGL LW6/8-1 1:07.54 (10) 1:06.52 (10) 2:14.06 50.34 448,45

  Men / Sitting  

1 22 DAMAS Christophe 2002 SUI LW12-1 45.67 (1) 45.65 (1) 1:31.32 137,04

2 23 CHRISTEN Pascal 1992 SUI LW10-2 46.40 (2) 46.98 (2) 1:33.38 2.06 152,04

3 25 ACKERMANN Rouven 1999 GER LW10-2 47.98 (3) 47.36 (3) 1:35.34 4.02 166,33

4 24 RUF Valentin 2001 GER LW12-1 59.87 (4) 59.84 (4) 1:59.71 28.39 343,89

Technical Delegate:   #1218 Stoffel Olivia (SUI) 
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Sörenberg 2023 FIS Para Alpine Ski
Slalom 1 (Men)

Penalty calculation

Rnk Bib Name Nat Year Category SpCl Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 19 CUCHE Robin SUI 1998 Standing LW9-1 54,51 54,51 0,00

2 11 RAUEN Alexander GER 2001 Vision Impaired B3 138,23 138,23 24,77

3 15 PFYL Thomas SUI 1987 Standing LW9-2 47,20 47,20 26,67

4 20 GLOETZNER Christoph GER 2003 Standing LW2 80,50 80,50 33,08

5 16 KRESS Leander GER 2001 Standing LW2 107,51 107,51 54,79

6 22 DAMAS Christophe SUI 2002 Sitting LW12-1 187,79 - -

7 13 GMUER Theo SUI 1996 Standing LW9-1 153,40 - -

8 23 CHRISTEN Pascal SUI 1992 Sitting LW10-2 156,81 - -

9 25 ACKERMANN Rouven GER 1999 Sitting LW10-2 169,68 - -

10 18 SIERRO Emerick SUI 2006 Standing LW9-2 257,52 - -

Best 5 at start

3 15 PFYL Thomas SUI 1987 Standing LW9-2 47,20

1 19 CUCHE Robin SUI 1998 Standing LW9-1 54,51

4 20 GLOETZNER Christoph GER 2003 Standing LW2 80,50

5 16 KRESS Leander GER 2001 Standing LW2 107,51

2 11 RAUEN Alexander GER 2001 Vision Impaired B3 138,23

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 427,95
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 427,95
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 139,31

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 716,59 / 10 71,66

Correction value (Z) 0,00

Category adder 10,00

Applied penalty 81,66

Technical Delegate:  #1218 Stoffel Olivia (SUI)
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